# OP \$215.00 0841886

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement, First Lien
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morton Manufacturing Company		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: GERMANY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0841886	TREAD-GRIP
Registration Number:	0871595	OPEN-GRIP
Registration Number:	1175804	BUTTON-HOLE
Registration Number:	1179815	OPEN DECK
Registration Number:	1563003	DECK SPAN
Registration Number:	1734362	GRIP-TRAC
Registration Number:	1919254	STAR-DECK
Registration Number:	2022894	MORTON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-819-8437

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew Fessak/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Patent and Trademark Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005312 FRAME: 0506

900293679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2465
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Fessak
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Fessak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page1.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page2.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page3.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED)\_(32341326\_1)#page4.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED)\_(32341326\_1)#page5.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page6.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page7.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED)\_(32341326\_1)#page8.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page9.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page10.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page11.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED)\_(32341326\_1)#page12.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page13.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page14.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page15.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED)\_(32341326\_1)#page16.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page17.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page18.tif source=Jason - Trademark Security Agreement - First Lien (EXECUTED) (32341326 1)#page19.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of June 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Administrative Agent**").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

#### **SECTION 1. DEFINED TERMS**

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

#### **SECTION 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

As security for the payment or performance in full of the Secured Obligations, including the Guaranteed Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"); *provided*, that the Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Assets (including any Trademark applications excluded pursuant to Section 2.1 hereof):

- (i) all Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A hereto,
- (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and all Proceeds of the foregoing, including license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit, and
- (iii) all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

**SECTION 2.1** Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2 hereof attach to any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law.

#### **SECTION 3. SECURITY AGREEMENT**

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

#### **SECTION 4. RECORDATION**

EACH GRANTOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS THAT THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECORD THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT.

#### **SECTION 5. TERMINATION**

This Agreement shall terminate and the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral shall be released upon the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (other than any outstanding indemnification obligations). Upon the termination of this Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings, take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence and record the release of the lien on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral granted herein.

#### **SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW**

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

#### **SECTION 7. COUNTERPARTS**

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be

deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

JASON INCORPORATED,

as Grantor

By:

Jame: William Schultz

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Project Brewer - Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MORTON MANUFACTURING COMPANY,

as Grantor

By:

Name: William Schultz

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Project Brewer - Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

METALEX CORPORATION,

as Grantor

By:

Name: William Schultz

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[Project Brewer - Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

#### DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Vice President

By:

Name:

Title:

Kirk L. Tashjian Vice President

## SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### $\underline{\textbf{TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS}}^{1}$

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Argentina	Registered	1,954,793	10/10/2003	None
Jason Inc	PENTAGON SYMBOL	Australia	Registered	B129.596	10/16/1956	None
Jason Inc	PENTAGON SYMBOL	Australia	Registered	B129.595	10/16/1956	None
The Lea Manufacturing Co.^	ULTRATECH	Australia	Registered	A473.179	9/22/1987	None
Jason Inc	ENDURION	Austria	Registered	190471	8/21/2000	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Austria	Registered	65,280	9/9/1969	None
Jason Inc.	DECORAL	Benelux	Registered	677169	6/1/2001	None
Jason Inc.	LIQUABRADE	Benelux	Registered	677081	6/1/2001	Subject to license agreements with Leopold & Hubert and Sida
Jason Inc	ULTRA-TECH	Benelux	Registered	466,055	2/18/1988	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Bolivia	Registered	61246-C	6/7/1996	None
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Brazil	Pending	840496699	04/25/2013	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Brazil	Pending	840496680	04/25/2013	
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	82714177	11/7/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	82714178	11/7/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite

-

The record owners marked with "A" are units or divisions of Jason Incorporated.

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827140793	11/7/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141769	11/6/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141785	11/06/2007	
Jason Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141777	11/06/2007	
Jason Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	Brazil	Registered	827141793	11/06/2007	
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141807	11/6/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141815	11/6/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141823	11/6/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Brazil	Registered	827141831	11/6/2007	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN-GRIP	Canada	Registered	TMA315665	06/27/1986	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	TREAD-GRIP	Canada	Registered	TMA315666	06/27/1986	None
Jason Incorporated, also tradring as Jacksonlea	DIALUX	Canada	Registered	TMA801265	07/04/2011	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Canada	Pending	162096700	04/03/2013	
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Canada	Registered	TMA658304	2/8/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc., a Wisconsin corporation	LEA	Canada	Registered	TMA658190	2/7/2006	None
Jason Inc, a Wisconsin corporation	MAGNA-FLEX	Canada	Registered	TMA650,500	10/17/2005	None
Jason Inc (A Delaware Corporation)	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Canada	Registered	TMDA056304	2/1/1933	None
Jason Inc	ULTRATECH	Canada		360,565	10/20/1989	None
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN	Chile	Registered	999170	09/27/2002	

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Chile		643,324	<b>Date</b> 9/27/2002	None
						rvone
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN (CHINESE)	China	Registered	5182036	11/28/2009	
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391350	9/7/2007	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391349	2/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391351	9/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4391348	2/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	China	Registered	4669081	11/14/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391346	9/7/2007	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391345	2/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391344	2/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4391347	9/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	China	Registered	4669080	11/14/2008	None
Jason Inc	MAGNA-FLEX	China	Registered	3491267	2/28/2008	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182022	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182021	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182024	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	China	Registered	5182023	4/21/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182032	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182034	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182035	4/28/2009	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
	0.00 0.00 / (0.00 / 1.00	cu i			Date	
Jason Inc	OSBORN (CHINESE MANDARIN)	China	Registered	5182033	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182605	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182604	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182603	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182602	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182606	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182607	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN ECO	China	Registered	5182608	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182012	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182011	4/21/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182029	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	China	Registered	5182025	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN in Pentagon	China	Registered	5182030	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182028	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182027	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORNINTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182037	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182038	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182039	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182040	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL	China	Registered	5182026	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL (Chinese Mandarin)	China	Registered	5182050	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL (Chinese Mandarin)	China	Registered	5182031	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN INTERNATIONAL (Chinese Mandarin)	China	Registered	5182049	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China		5182046	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China		5182042	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182045	6/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182044	6/28/2009	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
T T	OGDODY DDO	GI:	Б	5100047	Date	3.7
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182047	4/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182041	6/7/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182046	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182042	3/28/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN PRO	China	Registered	5182043	4/21/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN in Pentagon	Denmark	Registered	VR 3056/1970	10/2/1970	None
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN	Ecuador	Registered	3135	11/14/2015	
Jason Inc	OSBORN in Pentagon	Ecuador		1-3135-95	11/14/1995	None
Jason Inc	ACTIVE TRACKING	EU		001291905	10/6/2000	None
Jason Inc	COOLBALANCE	EU	Registered	009078148	10/19/2010	None
Jason Inc	DYNAFLEX	EU	Registered	004164505	5/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	ENDURION	EU	Registered	002984128	10/29/2004	None
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	EU	Registered	002990828	1/17/2005	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JL DESIGN	EU	Registered	004138376	3/31/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	EU	Registered	004163762	1/14/2009	None
Jason Inc	LEAROK	EU	Registered	002998871	1/31/2005	Subject to license agreements with Leopold & Hubert and Sida
Jason Inc	LIQUABRADE	EU	Registered	002996916	3/17/2005	Subject to license agreements with Leopold & Hubert, Sida and Anderson Peek
Jason Inc	MAGNA-FLEX	EU	Registered	022984251	1/31/2005	None
Jason Inc	ULTRA-TECH	EU	Registered	002984268	11/2/2006	None
Jason Inc	LOAD RUNNERS	France	Registered	1,690,101	9/1/1981	None
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN	France	Registered	96630182	06/17/1996	

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	France	Registered	96530182	6/17/1996	None
Jason Inc	ULTRA-TECH	France	Registered	97706251	5/7/1998	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Germany	Registered	726,070	6/15/1959	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Great Britain	Registered	901,226	11/3/1966	None
Jason Inc	ULTRA-GRIT	Great Britain	Registered	B1,395,103	5/31/1991	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Hong Kong	Registered	300931275	8/9/2007	None
Jason Inc	ULTRATECH	Hong Kong	Registered	B2354 OF 1990	9/15/1987 (date filed)	None
Jason Incorporated Body Incorporate	FINISH.FIRST.	India	Pending	2531666	05/15/2013	
Jason Inc	LOADRUNNERS	Indonesia	Pending	D00 2007 027 104	8/16/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Indonesia	Pending	D00 2007 035160	10/26/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Indonesia	Pending	D00 2007 027593	8/21/2007	None
Jason Incorporated	ECO	Inodensia	Pending	D002007028492	08/28/2007	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	International Register	Registered	1147244	11/29/2012	
Jason, Inc.	ENDURION	Italy	Registered	1296361	9/24/2003	None
Jason, Inc.	ENDURION	Italy	Registered	1296361	05/31/2010	
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Italy	Registered	0001463140	3/11/1961	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBRON	Italy	Registered	1463140	09/23/2011	
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Japan	Registered	1757943	4/23/1985	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Japan	Registered	5047822	5/18/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Korea	Registered	765925	10/21/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Korea	Registered	171699	6/10/1989	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Korea	Registered	171700	6/10/1989	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Korea	Registered	180179	9/28/1989	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Malaysia	Pending	07017854	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Malaysia	Pending	07017855	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Malaysia	Pending	07017853	9/11/2007	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Malaysia	Registered	07017856	10/7/2011	None
Jason, Inc.	LOADKUNNERS	Wialaysia	Registered	0/01/630	10/7/2011	None
					9/11/2007	
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Malaysia	Pending	07017857	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Malaysia	Pending	07017858	9/11/2007	None
		•				
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Malaysia	Registered	07017859	7/27/2010 / 9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Malaysia	Pending	07017851	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Malaysia	Pending	07017852	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Malaysia	Pending	07017850	9/11/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	DIALUX	Mexico	Registered	1197143	01/18/2011	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Mexico	Pending	1333238	12/12/2012	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	Mexico	Pending	1333242	12/12/2012	
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	944656	7/26/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	917804	1/30/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	898352	8/31/2005	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	963468	11/27/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Mexico	Registered	958334	10/19/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	MAGNA-FLEX	Mexico	Registered	791158	5/19/2003	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Mexico	Registered	92535	1/18/1958	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN-GRIP	MX		261479	06/29/1981	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	New Zealand	Registered	49400	7/18/1950	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	New Zealand	Registered	49399	7/18/1950	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Norway	Registered	81538	4/14/1971	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Peru	Registered	36,963	2/26/1981	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008371	12/30/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008369	12/30/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008805	2/18/1008	None
Jason, Inc.	PRO	Philippines	Registered	4-2007-008370	12/30/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	ECO	Singapore	Registered	T07/16457G	11/28/2008	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Singapore	Registered	T07/16456I	1/7/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Singapore	Registered	T07/16672C	8/3/2007	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	South Africa	Registered	1123/42	11/30/1942	None
Jason, Inc.	ENDURION	Spain	Registered	2311684 M6	11/6/2000	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Sweden	Registered	130793	4/3/1970	None
Jason, Inc.	DECORAL	Switzerland	Registered	485,492	6/7/2001	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Switzerland	Registered	P-312,971	1/14/1982	None
Jason, Inc.	JACKSONLEA	Taiwan	Registered	01215510	6/16/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason, Inc.	LEA	Taiwan	Registered	01215509	6/16/2006	None
Jason, Inc.	LOADRUNNERS	Taiwan	Registered	01317868	7/16/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Taiwan	Registered	01332114	10/1/2008	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBORN	Taiwan	Registered	00504632	11/1/1990	None
Jason Inc.	ECO	Thailand	Registered	Kor296316	4/27/2009	None
Jason Inc.	ECO	Thailand	Registered	Kor296317	4/27/2009	None
Jason Inc.	ECO	Thailand	Registered	Kor288369	10/29/2008	None
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor229546	11/8/2005	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc/U.S.A.	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor242660	6/5/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor243421	6/23/2006	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor275240	1/25/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
Jason Inc	JACKSONLEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor280658	5/23/2008	Subject to license agreements with Kings Brite
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor242661	6/5/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor245964	8/9/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor243422	3/2006	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	Kor276657	2/22/2008	None
Jason Inc	LEA	Thailand	Registered	313178	9/13/2007	None
Jason Inc	MAGNA-FLEX	Thailand	Registered	Kor194482	3/29/2004	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Thailand	Registered	Kor268370	10/29/2008	None
Jason Inc.	OSBORN	Thailand	Registered	296318		None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Thailand	Registered	Kor169843	6/24/1991	None
Jason, Inc.	OSBRON	Thailand	Registered	288370	09/10/2007	
Jason Inc	PRO	Thailand	Pending	672887	9/10/2007	None
Jason Incorporated	A (STYLIZED)	U.S.	Registered	1231635	3/22/1983	None
Jason	ARTAB STYLIZED	U.S.	Registered	0408273	8/1/1944	None
Incorporated JacksonLea^	LETTERS  CALIFORNIA BUFF COMPANY	U.S.	Registered	1626585	12/11/1990	None
Jason Incorporated	CAM RUNNER	U.S.	Registered	2354626	6/6/2000	None
Jason Incorporated	CHURCHILL	U.S.	Registered	2353870	5/30/2000	None
Jason Incorporated	COOLBALANCE	U.S.	Registered	3668069	8/18/2009	None
Jason Incorporated	COTTON-FLEX	U.S.	Registered	0536376	1/16/1951	None
Jason Incorporated	DESIGN (PENTAGON)	U.S.	Registered	0571005	2/24/1953	None
Jason Inc.	DIALUX	U.S.	Registered	4023610	9/6/2011	None
Jason Inc.	DYNAFLEX	U.S.	Registered	2808159	1/27/2004	None
Jason Incorporated	ENDURION	U.S.	Registered	0613728	10/11/1955	None
Osborn, a unit of Jason, Inc.	EZ-FLEX	U.S.	Registered	4100987	2/21/2012	None
Sackner Products Inc.	FIBERFOAM	U.S.	Registered	2060231	5/13/1997	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
To com	EIDDE ELEV	U.S.	Danistand	0536377	<b>Date</b> 1/16/1951	None
Jason	FIBRE FLEX	0.8.	Registered	0536377	1/10/1951	None
Incorporated	JACKSONLEA	U.S.	Danistanad	3310248	10/16/2007	Coole in set 4 s
Jason Inc.	JACKSONLEA	0.8.	Registered	3310248	10/16/2007	Subject to license
						agreements
						with Kings
Jason Inc.	JACKSONLEA & DESIGN	U.S.	Danistanad	1760887	3/30/1993	Brite
Jason Inc.	JACKSONLEA & DESIGN	0.3.	Registered	1700887	3/30/1993	Subject to license
						agreements
						with Kings
						Brite
Jason	JASON FINISHING GROUP	U.S.	Registered	3717696	12/1/2009	None
Incorporated	JASON FINISHING GROUP	0.3.	Registered	3717090	12/1/2009	None
Jason Inc.	LEAROK	U.S.	Registered	2866457	7/27/2004	Subject to
Jason Inc.	LEAROR	0.5.	Registered	2800437	112112004	license
						agreements
						with
						Leopold &
						Hubert and
						Sida
Jason Inc.	LIQUABRADE	U.S.	Registered	0556217	3/18/1952	Subject to
		0.5.	110813111	0000217	0,10,1302	license
						agreements
						with
						Leopold &
						Hubert and
						Sida
Jason	LOAD RUNNERS	U.S.	Registered	0973349	11/20/1973	None
Incorporated						
Jason	MARABOND	U.S.	Registered	1048153	9/14/1976	None
Incorporated						
Jason	MARATEX	U.S.	Registered	1041359	6/15/1976	None
Incorporated						
Metalex	METALEX	U.S.	Registered	2817521	2/24/2004	None
T	MILCOO	HC	D '- t 1	2607607	2/10/2002	NT
Jason Incorporated	MILSCO	U.S.	Registered	2697697	3/18/2003	None
	NATORQ	U.S.	Registered	1196113	5/25/1982	None
Jason Incorporated	NATORQ	0.3.	Registered	1190113	312311962	None
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0569356	1/20/1953	None
Incorporated	OSBORIV	0.5.	Registered	0307330	1/20/1/33	None
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0991827	8/27/1974	None
Incorporated	Obbolav	0.0.	Registered	0771027	0/2//19/7	None
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0987058	6/25/1974	None
Incorporated	ODDOIL!	0.5.	Registered	0,070,000	0/23/17/14	Tione
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0988709	7/23/1974	None
Incorporated	JODGIA!	0.0.	Registered	0,00,00	112311714	Tione
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0987773	7/9/1974	None
Incorporated		0.0.	Registered	0,01113	1,0,10,17	1,0110
Jason	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0992346	9/3/1974	None
Incorporated		0.5.	11081010101	0552510	3,3,13,1	110110
	l	<u> </u>	<u>I</u>	_1	I .	ı

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg.	License
		*		** 5	Date	
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN	U.S.	Registered	0745621	2/26/1963	None
Jason Incorporated	OSBORN (IN PENTAGON DESIGN)	U.S.	Registered	0127357	11/11/19	None
Jason Incorporated	POWER TUBE	U.S.	Registered	1414988	10/28/1986	None
Jason Incorporated	PROFILE	U.S.	Registered	1492289	6/14/1988	None
Jason Incorporated	SEALEZE	U.S.	Registered	2401489	11/7/2000	None
Jason Inc.	SNOWPROTEC	U.S.	Registered	3971577	3/16/2010	None
Jason Incorporated	SNOWPROTEC	U.S.	Registered	3971577	5/31/2011	None
Jason Incorporated	SOFTOOL	U.S.	Registered	1793403	9/21/2093	None
Jason Incorporated	STRAT-O-SHEEN	U.S.	Registered	1039967	5/25/1976	None
Jason Incorporated	SYNTEX	U.S.	Registered	2536226	2/5/2002	None
Jason Incorporated	SYNTEX PLUS	U.S.	Registered	2536227	2/5/2002	None
Jason Inc.	THERM-L-BRUSH	U.S.	Registered	3346661	12/4/2007	None
Jason Inc.	ULTRA-GRIT	U.S.	Registered	1570671	12/12/1989	None
Jason Inc.	ULTRA-TECH	U.S.	Registered	2205307	11/24/1998	None
Jason Inc.	UNI-LOK	U.S.	Registered	1412046	10/7/1986	None
Osborn, a unit of Jason, Inc.^	XTRASEAL	U.S.	Registered	4051773	11/8/2011	None
Jason Incorporated	LEA	United Kingdom	Registered	770667	10/30/1957	
Jason Incorporated	AEROTEX	United States	Pending	86142220	12/12/2013	
Jason Incorporated	FINISH.FIRST.	United States	Pending	85779905	11/15/2012	
Jason Incorporated	POLYTEX	United States	Registered	4345315	06/04/2013	
Jason Incorporated	XTRASEAL HT	United States	Registered	4055003	11/15/2011	
Morton Manufacturing Company	BUTTON-HOLE	US	Registered	1175804	11/03/1981	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	DECK SPAN	US	Registered	1563003	10/31/1989	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	GRIP-TRAC	US	Registered	1734362	11/24/1992	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	MORTON	US	Registered	2022894	12/17/1996	None

Owner	Mark	Country	Status	App/reg. No.	App/reg. Date	License
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN DECK	US	Registered	1179815	12/01/1981	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	OPEN-GRIP	US	Registered	0871595	06/24/1969	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	STAR-DECK	US	Registered	1919254	09/19/1995	None
Morton Manufacturing Company	TREAD-GRIP	US	Registered	0841886	01/09/1968	None
Jason Inc	ECO	Venezuela		4-2007-18955	9/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	LOADRUNNERS	Venezuela		4-2007-18957	9/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Venezuela		4-2007-18956	9/24/2007	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN IN PENTAGON	Venezuela	Registered	29714-F	6/23/1939	None
Jason Inc	ECO	Vietnam	Registered	117879	1/14/2009	None
Jason Inc	LOADRUNNERS	Vietnam	Registered	117880	1/14/2009	None
Jason Inc	OSBORN	Vietnam	Registered	120572	3/2/2009	None

**RECORDED: 06/30/2014**